

Cordoba to Attend AME Roundup 2019 Conference January 28-31 in Vancouver, BC

Drill Core on Display from Perseverance Project in Arizona, USA

TORONTO, ONTARIO, January 24, 2019: Cordoba Minerals Corp. (TSX-V:CDB; OTCQX:CDBMF) ("Cordoba" or the "Company") welcomes all shareholders to come meet with Senior Management at the AME Roundup 2019 conference being held at the Vancouver Convention Centre East on January 28-31, 2019.

Management will be available to discuss the current exploration activities at the Company's 100%-owned San Matias Copper-Gold Project in Colombia and at the Perseverance project located in Arizona, USA – where drilling is narrowing in on a Laramide porphyry copper system.

Cordoba will have drill core on display from the Perseverance project.

Additionally, Dr. Timothy Marsh, President and CEO of Bell Copper Corporation, Cordoba's joint venture partner at the Perseverance project, will be available to discuss the recent results (please see <u>Cordoba's January 21, 2019 news release</u>).

We look forward to seeing you at **booth #306**, co-hosted by High Power Exploration ("HPX").

About Cordoba Minerals

Cordoba Minerals Corp. is a Toronto-based mineral exploration company focused on the exploration and acquisition of copper and gold projects. Cordoba is currently focused on its 100%-owned San Matias Copper-Gold Project, which includes the advanced-stage Alacran Deposit, located in the Department of Cordoba, Colombia. Cordoba has also entered into a Joint Venture and Earn-In Agreement to explore the Perseverance copper porphyry project located in Arizona, USA. For further information, please visit www.cordobaminerals.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY

Mario Stifano, President and CEO Cordoba Minerals Corp.`

For further information, please contact:

Evan Young, Director, Investor Relations Email: eyoung@cordobamineralscorp.com

Phone: +1 (647) 808-2141